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GARZA COUNTY i IN THE 104TH JUDICIAL
VS i DISTRICT COURT OF
LYNN COUNTY i TAYIOR COUNTY, TEXAS,
JUDGLUENT

Dac, 3rd., 1930,

Be it remembered that heretofore to-wit on the
7th day of April, A, ¥, 1930, the above entitled and
numberad cause was called for trigl, whereupon the plaiuntiff
Garzsa County, and the defendants, Lynu County, Lubbeck
County, Terry County, Yoakum County, Cochran County, Hockley
County and Crosby County, appeared by their resgpective
counsel aud anmounced ready for trial, but the County ﬂf_
Kent, although duly served with process herzin as required
by law, came not anud wholly made default; and s jury being
waived, the matters of law and fact were submitted to the
court, who, having heard the pleadings, the evidence and
the argument of counsel, did take the matter under advise-
ment aud consideration until this date, and hsres and now
does euter the following judgment disposing of the matters
in controversy betweeu the parties to this suit, to-wit:

The court finds from the evidence that the true

and correct southeast corner of Lubbock County, seouthwest

e

corner of Crosby County, northwest corner of Garza County

T T

and the northeast corner of Lynn County is marked, fixed

and described on the ground as follows:

A large stone 4 x 12 x 20 inches set in ground
and marked on the unorth side 33&?&%& SWCC Co, and on the
south side NEC Ly Co, and HWC Gar Co, an earth mound built
around said stone 2 ft., high, pits N, S, Eand W2 x 2 £t.

12 in, deep, also four stones set in the ground, N, E, 8

and ¥ at about 6 varas, which said large stone was placed

»

hq J. B, Jones vwho surveyed the east and south lines of
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Lubbock “ounty iﬁ the year 1892, and made a report
thereof to the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County,
Texas, said report bearing date of May 12, to 28, 1892,
aud filed for record June 30, 1892, and recorded on
pages 148 to 172 of Vol, 7, of the Deed Records of
Lubbock County,

That the boundary liune between Lubboek County

and Crosby County is a line surveyed snd marked on the

ground by J. B. Jones in the year 1892, having for its
south end a large stone last above menticned, Ynows as
the Jones southeast cornar.of Lubbock County; that the
south boundary 1line of Lubbock County and the north
boundary line of Lyunn County is marked and designated om
the ground and known as the J. B, Jomes 1line which he sur-
veyed and marked in the year 1892, having for its east end
the Joues southeast coruer of Lubbock County as above
described, and extends westwardly from said Jones southeast
corner of Lubbock County as shown by his said report bear-
ing date of 12th to 28th days of May, 1892, and having for
its western eud a corner which is descrined in said report
as follows:

An earth mound 2 ft., high built over a stouns 5 x
16 x 20 inches set iun ground and marked on the west side
SEC H Co and NEC T Co, and on east siﬂe-swﬂ L Co and NWC L
Co pits N S B and W2 x 2 ft. 12 im., deep, said cormer is
north of a basin gbout 500 vrs,

The court further finds that the Jones southwest
corner of Lubbock County as above described is slso the

] A R s

common corner of Lubbock, Lynu, Terry and Hockley Counties,

sﬁﬁémﬂéing the uarthﬁﬁst corner of Lyunu County, the north-
east coruer of Terry County and the southeast corner of
Hockley County; that the west line of Lubbeck County and
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the east line of Hockley County, Texas, is established ang
marked on the ground and is known as the J., B. Jones line
surveyed in the year 1892 and extend northward as marked
by him and as shown in his said report from the said common
corner of Lubbock, Lymn, Terry and Hockley Counties, and as
above described, and ending at the southwest corner of Hale
and the northwest corner of Lubbock County, as marked by
the said Jones, as fully shown in said report,

The court further finds that the unor theast corner

of Garza County and the northwest corusr of FKent County is

uot marked on the ground, but ¢ that said corner should be
located oun the ground at a point thifty miles east of the
J. B. Jones southeast corner of Lubbock County as herein
described at a point in the south line of Dickens County,
and that said lime as so counstructed shall be the uorth
boundary line of Garza County and the south boundary 1ine
of Crosboy County, and said coruer when so established shall
be the uortheast cormer of Garza County and the Northwest
corner of Kent County - that is to say, in order to mark on
the ground said northeast corner of Garzs County, and the
northwest corner of Kent County the surveyors shall begin
at the J, B, Jones southeast corner of Lubboeck Couunty as
hereinabovs described and set forth, and run a straight
line eastwardly to the southwest corner of Dickens County
and thence follow the south bouﬂdary line of Dickens County,
if the same be necessary, to a point thirty miles eastward
of the J, B, Yones southeast corner of Lubbock County,

and the line thus run shall be ths south line of Crosby
County and the north line of Garza County and the corner as
thus marked thirty miles eastward of the J.B, fﬂnea corner

shall be the northeast corner of Garzs County and the north-

53

west corner of Kent Couunty,
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The court further finds that the Horth boundary
line of Terry County, the South boundary line of Hockley
County, the North boundary line of Yoakum County and
South boundary line of Gocﬁgaﬂ County, have never been
marked or established on the ground, and the court is of
the opinion that ths proper method of surveying the north
boundary liune of Terry County, the 2outh boundary line of
Hoeckley County, the North boundary line of Yoakum, and the
South boundary line of Cochran County is to begin at the
J. B. Jones Southwest corner of Lubbock County, as herein-
above described and run said lins on a due west course from
Sald point on the parallel to its point of intersection
with the boundary 1line between the State of Texas and New
Mexico, and that the Northwest cormer of Terry County, the-
Southwest corner of Hoeckley, the Southeast corner of Cochran
and the Northeast corner of Yoakum County is a commoun coruer
and should be fixed at & point in said line so projacting as
aforesaid thirty miles West of the J, B, Jounes southwest
cornsr 0f Lubbock County, and said line when so marked shall
be the North boundary line of Terry County, the South boundary
line of Hoekley County, the lorth boundsry line of Yoakum
County, and the South boundary line of Cochran County, and
the coruner so established in said lins at a point thirty
miles west of the J. B, Jones Southwest corner of Lubbock
County, shall be the Northwest corner of Terry Couunty, the
Southwest corner of Hockley County, the Northeast corner of
Yoakum County, and the Southeast corner of Cochran Ccunty.

-The Court f is further of the opiniom and finds
that the boundary line between Xent County and Garza County
is a straight 1ine running true North and South, having for
its north end the corner gs hereinabove described, to be
marked and established on the ground in the manner as herein

adjudged thirty miles eastward of the J, B. Jones southeast
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corner of Lubbock County, and extending due south on the
meridian to¢ the north boundary line of Scurry County;

that the boundary line betwesn Lynmm County and Garza County
ig a straight line axtandingﬁﬁa North and South, having
for its north end the J, B, Jones southeast corner of
Lubbock County as hereinabove described, and extends due
south on the meridian to the north boundary line of Borden
County; that the boundary line between Lynn County and —_
Terry County is a straight line extending due north and
south, haviong for its north end the J, 3, Jones southwsst
corner of Lubbock County as hersinasbove described and ex-
tending due south on the meridian .to the north boundary

line of Dawson County; that the boundary line betwsen Terry
County and Ybakum County is not marked ou the ground but

its true location is a straight 1line extending due north and
south, having for its North end the common corner of Terry,
Yoakum, Hockley and Cochran Counties, as her:ztofore adjudged
herein, and from said point extending due south on the
meridian to the uorth bouundary line of waines County.

That the boundary line between Hockley uounty and
vochran County is not marked or established ou the gromund,
but is a straight line extending dus north and south, having
for its south end the common cornsr of TYerry, foakum, Hockley
and vochran Counties as heretofore adjudged herein, and from
said point extending northward to the southeast corner of
Bailey County and the southwest corner of Lgmb County.

* * *

It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by
the court that the true and correct southsast coruer of
Lubbock County, southwest corner of Crosby County, northeast
corner of Lyon County and nor thwest corunsr of Garza County

is located, marked and described on the ground as follows:
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A large stone 4 x 12 x 20 inches sset iun ground
and marked ou the northside SEC LCo and SWCC Co, and om
the south side NBEC Ly Co, and HWC Gar Co, an earth mound
built sround said stone 2 ft, high, pits &, 8, E and W
g x & £t, 12 in. desp, also four stones set in the ground
ﬁ, E, S and W at about & varas, which sald large stoune was
placed by J, B, Jones who surveyed the east and south lines
of Lubboeck County in the year 1892, and made a report there-
of to ths Commissiouners Court of Lubboek County, Texas, said
report bearing date of liay 12, to 28, 1892, and filed for
record June 30, 1892, and recorded om pages 148 to 172 of
Vol. 7 of the Deed Records of Lubbock County.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decrsed by
the court that the boundary line betwsen Luhbnckland Crosbhy
Counties is the line as surveyed and marked ou the ground
by J. B. Jones im the yeﬁr 1898, having for its south end *
the large stone last above meut ioned, kuown as the Joues
southeast coruner of Lubbock Couaty.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decrsed DY
the court that the common south boundary line of Lubbock
County and the north boundary line of Lynn County is marked
and designated om the ground as the J. B. Jounes line which
he surveyed and marked in the year 1892, having for its
east end the Jones southeast coruer of Lubbock County as
above described, and extends westwardly from said JoOnes
sputheast corner of Lubbock County as shown by his said
report bearing date of 12th to 28th days of Mgy, 1892,
having for its west end the coruver which is described inm
said report as follows:

An earth mound & ft. high built over a stone
5 ¥ 16 ¥ 20 inches set in ground aund marked om the west

side SEC E Co and NEC T Co, and ou each side SWC L Co and
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HWC L Co pits N S B and W2 x 2 £+, 12 ins. deep, said
corner is north of a basin about 500 vrs,

and that said coruner is the common coruner of Lubbock,
Lyma, Terry and Hockley Counties,

It is further ﬂrderaﬂ,la&judged and decreed by
the court that the west line of Lubbock County and the
east line of Hockley County is established and marked on
the ground and is known as the J, B. Jones line surveyed
in the year 1892 and extends northward as marked by him
and as shown in sald report from the sald common south
corner of Lubbock and Hockley Counties, and as above de-
gcribed, and ending at the southwest coruner of Hale County
and the northwest corner of Lubbock County, as marked by
the said Jones, as fully shown in his said report.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed by
the court that the north boundary line of Garza County and
the south boundary line of Crosby County is a straight liune
extending eastward from the J. B, Jones southeast corner of
Lubbock County as hereinabove described to the s outhwest
cu?ner 0f Dickens County; and that the northeast cnrnar_uf
Garza County and the northwest corner of EKeunt County is
at a point thirty miles eastward of the J. B. Jones south-
east corner of Lubbock Couunty at a point in the south
boundary line of Dickens County; that is to say, the north-
gast corner of Garza County and ths northwest corner of Kent County
shall be marked ou the ground at a poiut in the = uth boundary
line of Dickens County thirty miles eastward of the J. B,
Jﬂneu'southaast corner of Lubbock County in the manner as
hereinabove provided; and the east line of Garza County and
the west m line of Eeut County shall have for its north
end the common coruner as so egstablished, and from said point

8hgll extend due south on the meridian to the north lins of

s
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Scurry County.

It is further ordered, adjudgsd and decrsed by
the court that the east boundary line of Lyum County and
the west boundary line of Garza County shall have for its
north end the J. B, Jones southeast cornser of Lubbock
County as hereinabove described, and from sald point shall
extend due south on the meridisn to the north line of
Borden County,

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed by
the court that the west boundary line of Lyum County and
the east boundary line of Terry County shall have for its
north end J, B, Joues southwest corner of Lubbock County
&s hersinabove descrived, and from said corner shall extend
due south om the meridian to the north line of Bawson County,

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed by
the Court that the north bouundary line of Terry and Yoakum
Counties and the south boundary line of Hockley and Cochran
Counties shall be a line beginniung at the J. B. Jones
southwest corner of Lubbock County as hereinabovs described
and from said point shall extend a true West course on the
parallel to the point where said line intersects the boundary
line between the State of Texas and New Mexico, that is to
88y, 8aid line shall be marked on the ground by beginuning
at the J. B. Jones southwest corner of Lubbock County,
Texas, as hereiunabove set out, and from said point shall
run a true West course to a point where it intsrsects the
boundary 1line between the State of Texas and the State of
New llexico, which said line shall be the North boundary
line of Terry and the South boundary liune of Hockley County,
and the North bouudary line of Yoakum and South boundary
lime of CGochraun County,

It is further ordered, adjudzed and decreed by
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the court that the northwest coruer of Terry County,
the northeast corner of Yoakum County, the southwest.
corner of Hockley County and the southeast coruer of
Cochran County is a common coruer and shall be fixed in
the aforesaid line as established in the preceding para-
graph of this judgment at a poimt thirty miles west of
the J, B. Jones southwest corner of Lubbock County.

It is further ordered, adjudged aud decreed by
the court that the west boundary line of Terry Couunty
and the east boundary line of Yoakum County is a straight
line extending due North and south, and having for its
north snd the common corner of Terry, Yoakum, Hocklsy and
Cochran Counties as heretofore gdjudged, and from saild
point extending due southward on the meridian to the north
line of Ggines County.

It is further ordered, adjudged and dedreed by
the court that the west boundary line of Hockley county
and the east boundary line of Cochran County is a straight

line extending south and worth, having for its southern

“end the commoun coruer of Hockley, Cochran, Yoakum and Terry

QGounties as heretofore adjudged, and from said point ex-
tending due north on the meridiam to the southwest cormer
of Lamb County and the southeast corner of Badley County.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decraéd by
the court that sach of the parties hereto pay the respective
costs incurred by it hereim,Bxcept costs of surveying, which
iz not intitled te be taxed as.cost, - that is to say, each
county is hereby adjudged to pay the costs inmcurred by it
in this litigation, and the Commissioners Courts of the
respective Counties to this suit are hers and now adjudged
and required to aattle.anﬁ pay to the Clerk of this Court

the smounts of costs by them owing upon notice from said

Clerk of the respsctive amounts thersof, 59
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It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed by
the court that all relisf prayed for by any party to this
suit and not hereinabove granted be and the same is hers
and now denied,

To which action of the court iu reundering the.
aforegoing judgment Garza County and Lynn Co, Texas, then
and there in open court excepted and gave notice of appeal
to the Court of Civil Appeals for the Eleventh Supreme
Judicial Distriet of Texas, at Eastland, and upon motion
said County is hereby granted eighty days after the
adjourument of this term of court within which to file
billg of exceptions and statement of facts,

W, R. Chapman

Judge Presiding,

*k hk %
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TAYLOR

I, Belle Wellborn, Clark of
the District Courts of Taylor County, Texas,
do  hersby certify that the foregoing is a true
and correct copy of the Judgmeut of the Court
in Cause No. 196-B, styled Garza County Vs.
Lymm County, as Same appears of record in Veol.
A, page 677, Civil Minutes of the 104th District
Court.

Given under my hand and

official seal at office in Abilens, Texas, this

the 22nd day of December, 4. D. 1930,

Belle Wellborn
Digtrict Clerk Tayler .

County, Texas,.

By %Mﬁ_ Deputy.

We recommend that the judgment of the Court of Civil Appeals be
reversed and that the judgment of the trial court be in all respects
affirmed.

,.(signed) JOHN H. SHARP

shie o JUDGE

Judgment of the Court of Civil Appeals reversed, and that of the
Distriet Court affirmed.

(Signed)  C.M. CURETON

Chief Justice
March 15, 1953 2 g
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LuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

June 1lé6th, 1934.
Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissicner GLO ” -~ P i
Austin, Texas. Lynn= Syarta e&hThH =
Dear Sir:-
Hereto is my report on the survey of the Lynn-Garzsas County
boundary line which has been approved by the respective County

Courts, and alse certificates required by Law.

If there are any other and further information needed, kindly
write me.

I am sending this registered maill so that I will have immediate
evidence that it is on file with your office.

Yours wvery truly,

o s i

RECEIVED

JUN 201934

REFERRED TO MAP
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LUuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

July 1l6th, 1934.

Hon. J.H. Walker, CommissionerGLO g :
L'}fn".‘ n '{.:;dr.?.-;L L.aczn-f*b} Line
Aastin, Texas.

i o
(alse Howkl2y - lerry )

DearSir:-

Replying to your letter of the 7th, inst, regarding county lire
surveys-

Lynn-Garza Line: the base maps for these lines are first made
up and then used in the field for checking and in tke case of section
#1252 which was found to be in excess of a mile, the scale aprears
out of check, the passing calls takes care of the apparant discrepa ey
as to scale. The distance west in mile 11 to seetion line is 282.s,
the text got the figures transposed. :

Hockley-Terry Line- Mile 12 calls for ecrossing lines should be
8 and 7 instead of 6 and 7 as shown on the test, scale out of balance
as above stated; south to scetion line is 567 instead of 657, figures
transposed in the text. Mile fourtesn should rsad beginning at
mile thirteen; notes mile 29 south 156.5 to NE corner scetion and Rlk K.
Mile 30 SW corner of section 1 corrected by Ragsdale, based on other
markings than the original corner is 157 © and 147 West of County @ ner.

Yours verﬁ truly,

Ci:;a géﬂ ;€f> {SL“'i“_’”“——L:;k;

U S g S 1}4.-{-( ! 4 #r 3
FLV ey P

E;;éb m,“..;ﬂ “%-r——-\,—%‘ Q-ﬁ;' @Qz,

REFERRED TO MAP
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lr. Ae L« Harris, Lynn Garza Ceen+ty Line
Lubbock, Texes :

lear Sir:

This is to advise that your field notes and report of
;h;‘Lrunnﬂaran gounty line were received and filed on June 20,
ke _

1 find that further informetion from you is desired in
gconneetion with the field notes, The details of eonnection to tho
Horth county line of Torden county are not given.

wp @ D Twichell, in his field notes of sections 13 and
14 blk 10 ZI&RR Ry Co in ﬁurdln county, gives connection to thils
gounty line and to mile post /23 thereon., It would seem that the
county line celled for is the W. S. MeClung line, as fellung com=-
pleted his survey on Hay 18, 1908, What I desire is information
for record here showing how the VeClung line was identified, ns
woll as its bearing relative to the beuring of the Lynn-Carza, end
the distanee to & mile post on the Borden county line, 1if you have
that date.

There is no copy of bourt order on file here as yet
showing approval by Dorden county court of your SE ocorner of
Lynn county; otherwise, the fie d notes and report appear correct
and may be used for correeting abetracts when the informetion re-
quosted above is received.

A oopy of this letter is being sont to Judge rearce
for his information.

Yory truly yours,

Ascting Commissioner
Biucher:ad
ec: Judge L.A. Pearce,
Gail, Texas

edv SETY BW
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LuBBOCK COUNTY &

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

Dec. 1l2th, 1934.

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner GLO,
Austin, Texas. Lynn-Garzs Boundary lins survey.

Dear Sir:-

In reply to your letter of Nov. 30th, relative to the above matter,
wish to report further that prior to the time that I 4id this work on
the ground I made a special trip to Gail and inspected the records care-
fully and checked the W.5.MeClung north line of Borden County, and secured
the original tracing on file there and brought it to Lubbock and made a
blue print of it, which I have before now.

My notations show that there were very few, if any, definlte tiles
to sections as they are now laid out on the ground; my notations on
section 13 Block 10 gives a call of 29 vs for the county line, south
from its NW eorner; Llwichell places the cap rock as 1500 vs east of the NW
corner of 13, he evidently checked the rim rock, as the cap or top of the
hill is practically 400 ws farther west; licClung by scale places the cap
rock approximately 100 vs west of the NE corner of 13, and his mile 22
appr oximately 925 vs east of the NW corner of 13; we searched that
location but found several rocks but none marked for identification so
I gave up the search and from the notation for the passing on the west
line set the marker for corner as best I could determine aprroximately
29 vs over into section 13, the fence line may mark the survey line,
but I found a stone 2 vs north of fence line that is most likely. the
corner as placed by Twichell for the west corner of secticns 12 and 13.

I feel reasonably sure that this marker is directly in, or very
near the actual line as laid down by MeClung.

I most heartily concur in your views as stated in your letter
to me dated Dec. 15th,-33 g uote " As t0 the manner of marking the county
lines, it 1s to bs regretted that counties do not apprecia te the necessity
of placing a sufficient number of permanent monuments on their lines to
obviate such costly controversies as the recent Lynn-Gargza case."

Trusting this report will be satisfactory to all concerned, I am,
Yours very truly,

7
CC Judge L. A.RBearce, L
; St ) A et T
Gall, Texas. {/7 = g o=\ /Tt
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Gexeral T Bifice
State of Wexas
Austin

,"J Decs 20, 1934

o Ilff-h. f- 1 Yi P
Lyrin-— \gqarza \ooh g2
= = H

. H. WALKER, COMMISSIONER
5. 5. SAYERS. CHIEF CLERK

e

Judge L. A. Pearce,
Gail, Texas

Dear 3ir:

Under date of November 30th this year [ sent you a
carbon copy of a letter addressed to Mr A. L. Harris at Lubboek,
Texas in reference %o survey and report by him of the Lynn-Carza
boundary line. You will note that I stated in that letter that
there was no showing made here, indicating arproval by the Borden
county court of the SE corner of Lynn county, as established by
Mr Harris.

Today, I am in receipt of & letter from Mr Harris dated
December l1l2th., referring to my above mentioned letter to him, I
note he sent you a copy of his letter.

Mey I request that you let me hear from you in reference
to any action which your county court mey have taken relative to
approval of Mr Harris' position of the SE corner of Lynn county?
In order that the record here may be clear, this information is
ﬂusil‘ﬂﬂ.-

I trust that you will give the matter your prompt atten-
tion, as I desire to pass finally on Mr Herris' report and field
notes for this Lynn-Carza boundary line,

Very truly yours,

Cormmissioner
Blucher:eb
ce: Mr A 1L Harris,
Lubbock,

: /4
e st3zd B




L. A. PEARCGE

COUNTY JUDGE AND COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT
GAIL, TExXAS

.iJeG. Qilr. tll l:’b‘.ﬁ:-

Hon. J. H. Walker Land Coii.
Austin, Texas.

LB L2

Dear Sir:- L‘_.ir'rn-c‘.favz_q C.::mq-J-LT Line

Your leitter ©o hand relating
the approval of Mr. A. L. Harris survey
Garza & Lynnn Co. lines. Borden Co. had
W. S. Me Clung make a location of Borden Co.
lines ana I unaderstouvd they were approved
by The Lana Gom. Dept. so I do not see where
the Court would have any authority to approve
a survey made by Mr, Harris if same confiicted
with The Mc Clung survey.

Please give me your opinion in tnis
uatter, as We would Lixke (o accomidate the Counties
pentionea if it was the proper thing to do,

With #&inaest regaras,
I am, yours very truly,

Q.

L.. A. Pearcs
Co. Judge
Borden GCo.

REC=IED

[
REFERRED TO MAP 1);.'/

.1"1-’\?)1l ;‘fi{:ﬁ
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4. H.
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General Land Office
State of Texas
Austin

WALKER, COMMISSIONER
SAYERS, CHIEF CLERK

Dec¢. 31, 1934

Lynn ~C&gay-x:1 (F_xae..-n-ﬂ-l»{ L-l’i‘.ru."'

Judge L. A. Pearce,
Gail, Texas

Dear Sir:

This aclmowledges receipt of your letter of December
27th referring to mine to you in reference to the approval by
Borden county of the survey by 4. L. Herris of the Garza-Lynn
county line.

Tt would sppear from Mr Harris' report that he has es-
teblished the South corner of the Lynn-Garza county line about as
correctly as can be expected on the old W. 5. MeClung North line
of Borden county. I have thought it well, however, %o write you,
in order that you may be advised in the promises.

The field notes by Mr Harris were filed under the date
they were received. Unless objection is railsed by your county, the
lends along this line will be abstracted according to the prositions
given the county line by Mr Herris.

Very truly yours,

Commissioner
Blucher:sb
ec: Mr Harris,
Lublo ck.

L.t SLT2F B 18
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THE STATE OF TEXAS a4

Post Texas
June 13 1935

Gemeral lLand Office
Austin Texas

Mr J H Walker$

I would like to get some information about the Garza
county on the south it touches Scurry Co. and Borden Co. . We do
not have any field notes on this line, could you send me field
notes on this line., tell me how I could work it out . I am trying
to check up on the line, ;

We have a new map drawn by a fellow here , but he just
presumed that it was a straight line from the South West cormer
to the South East corner. These two corners were established by
Mr A L Hagrris in his recent eounty line mmxmyx survey. There
seems to be some land between this line and the old line thatl
should be in this county. How ever this line may not be straight
and just follows the abstacts . '

I would appreciate any help you can give me on this.

Very trgly yours
W F Cato Assessor

By &/{VM ézi Deputy

e

0
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June 18, 1935

m‘l w' F‘ cat‘q'.
County Assessor,
Post, Texas

Dear Sir:

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of June
13th asking about the South line of Garga county.

For yéur information I shall state that there are no
field notes on file in this office for the South line of Carza
county, which have been made at the instance of that county;
the only field notes which are on file are those of the North
line of Borden county, the survey having been made by W S
MeClung and finished on May 12, 1908,

grei Mr A L Herrés not long ago filed field notes in this
office for the Lynn-Garza and Garza-Kent county lines. In con-

fieetion with the Lynn gounty line will state that Fowrote
/Mr Harris on November 30, 1934, a carbon copy of the letter
" being sent to Judge L A g¢e at Cale, I also wrote Judge

| Pearce on December 20th and 3lst in connection with this matter,
2 - ﬁprar you to him for that correspondence, which no doubt will
make the matter clear to you.

i I stated to him in my most recent letter that if his
cgunty raised no objection to the position given to the Southern
terminus of the Lynn-Garza line, that the lands along that line

ould be abstracted according to Mr Harris' field notes and re-

rt. I had a reply from Judge Pearce under date of December
ff?;h and wrote him on December 3lst,
A The matter of determining county lines is one which
the counties affected must decide. This office will aesist in
every way possible; but under the law it can not underteke %o
/fletermine those lines, unless the counties themselves can not
"agree and refer the matter to this department for attemtion,

ey Ci330
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Mr Harris wrote this department on December 12, 1934
in connection with this matter and it would seem from what he
says that he determined the SW corner of Garza county as well as
he could from information available, I do not Xmow how this will
agree with the old MeClung line, as from what Mr Harris says it
would eppear that the old markers could not be found.

In his report on the Garza-Kent county line, lir Harris
states that at 997.6 veras pass the end of the 209th mile, he set
a concrete marked® in & fence line for county corner in the North
line of Securry county, as marked for Kent county by surveyors
Hardin and Camp and recorded in Kent county. Other than the above
I have no definite information that I can give you,

I do not see, however, how you can abstract the lands
along the South county line correctly, unldess you have the po-
sition of that line properly determined,

Another thing, I do not know that the North line of
Seurry county and the North line of Borden county are one and
the same econtinuous straight line, It is possible that there
may be a deflection to the North or South when running West
from the NW corner of Securry county,.Those are details which
‘must be established by a survey on the ground,

If I can be of assistance to you in any way in this
matter in the future, please feel free to call on me for any
suggestions which I may be able to give.

Very truly yours,

Commissioner
Blucher:eb

ek s '
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THE - SPLTE - GEATELES { In the Countr Court of Ganza

COUWTY OF Garza | County, Texas, AprilTer, 4.D.183 4.

In Tre Matter of Establishing the Garza and
Lynn ~_ Oounty Boundary Line.
This the 1llthiday ﬁﬂ‘f__-ﬁ_._tﬂg_ L.u., 1934 ,came on to

= |

be consider.d the renort, sonsistin: of 4-ewritten field notes
and tlue prdmt map, o A.L.7arris, Survevnr, mho beretofore
havine keer Anis and fointly emploved br s#2id Countles to survey
and mrrk anid moundary line, and the court hevine examined the
game, it is orlered by the court that said revort be and is
hereby in all resnects a ~roved, and seid rerort has been duly

filed for record in durlicate with the County Clerk of said

48 A L v
| S L et

Count:r Judie . Garza County, Teyac
The TAL F QF TEXAS {
COURTY OF Garza { I, J.Lee Bowen, __Glerk orf the

County ecourt of said county, do hereb; certifr that the above an.
foreraing instrumnent in writine is & rfull, true and correct con:
of an order of the Coruntv Court of sa2id County, a~vrovine the

rerort of A.l."arrig, Surveror, in the matfer of establishins

the true boundar— 1ine between Gapza County and Lynn
Countv: as same was filed {or record the 13tHay of Jupe
A.D. 193 4, and recorded in ﬁnl.%ﬁ“_'“m_ Minutes of County

Court of said county, and also remain on file in my office amon
the paners of said rerort.

"itness my hand and seal of ori'ice, in _ Post city Texas,

tris the 2Ithdav of

(seal)

cede S[3D3 523




THRE STLTE CF TEXLS { Ia the Countr Court ol Lynn
*
COMHTY OF Lynn { County, Tex-s,April Ter~, A.D.1934 .
In Tre Matter of Establishing the  Lynn and
Garza Oaunty Roundary Line.
This the 25thiar 91 Maw L.v. 143 _4 ,came on to

iderad the renort, zomsistin of tr-ewritten fieid notes
and tlus ppint map. of L.L.Tarris, Sirverar, #ho Feretofore
havine keen Anly and iointly emploved by seid Counties to survey
and merk =ail soundary 1ine, and the court havinr examined the
gamé, it is ordered by the court tkat said rarvort be and is
hereby in ai1 regnects a ~roved, and seid rerort hes been duly
filed for resord in durlicate with the County Clerk of said

county.

Count:r Judre Lynn County, T
The >TA.7 OF TEXAS {
*
Oy . OF Lynn { ¥, 7 it Btopy, _h_]?.er’.’ of the

County court of said county, do herebr sertifr that the above an
fﬁrcﬁnin? instrurent in writins is a full, true and correct cony
of sn order of the County Court of s2id Countr, ar rovine the
revort of &.L."arris, Surveror, in fhe maiter of estatlishine

+the true boundar— 1ine between Lynn County and Garza

Countw: as same was filed Tor record the 25tHay of _ lay

L.D. 192 4, and recorded in Vol 22, Yinntes of County
Court of said county, and also remain on file in my office amor
the panes of said renort.

“itness mv hand and seal of ortice, ‘n _Tahoks Texat;

this the 26thgday of _ May 193

- A
Clerk County Court of /ﬁ;;n
(seal) Countr, Texas. 7
i
el 5033y B} 4




#1 FIELD NOTES Lynn-Garza County Boundary Line.

In the Matter of permanently establishing the County Boundar y line
between Lynn and Carga Countles;

Having been Jjointly employed by Lynn and Garza Counties to survey and
mark and make returns thereto the the County Courts of said Counties, said
line to be ran in striet accordance with the decree in the case Garza V8 Lynn
County, I did by a careful observation on Polaris, set off the true south
course from the J.i.Jones SE corner of Lubbogk County, which was plainly
marked as originally placed on the ground, and which has been well known to
me for the past 18 years. I checked my observed course with USGS bearings
on station POOL, which 1s in view from said corner, also with long bearings
on wind mills taken by H.G. Guinn, former Lubboek County Surveyor, and all
checked correctly with my course.

In my recent resurvey of the ILubbock-Lynn line I placed an A conerete
marker in the Origlnal Jones corner, this marker, as the attached blue print
of eonerete markers used, is 2x2 feet at bottom, lxl foot at top and gix feet
tall set approximately half into the ground, and marked for the four eounties.
Mile 1:

e AL e SO T hoa f—Es T sl Gorr o (Foidy dive FEHACIIRe Lo Consmadinng
R I R o e ot

Beginning mile one at the original J.B.Jones SE corner of Lubboek County
which 18 in section 9 Block 24, 123.5 vs, west of its east line and 825 varas
north of lts SE cormer;

Thence South at 824.5 va, cross fence line, set 2 inech plpe under femece,
at 1900.8 vs, end of mile cne, in a fleld.

Kile 2:

Beginning mile two at the end of mile one, thence south at 825 vs.
cross south line section 10, the north line section 1271 at a point 104.6 vs.
west of their east common corners, at 1082 ve, north line of Santa Fe railway,
at 1108.5 vs. center line of rallway track, at 1135.5 vs, south line of
railway and C concrete marker, at 1166 vs, south line of roadway, at 1775 vs.
east-west fence line 1n all 1900.8 ve. to end of mile two, in a fiesld.

Mile 3;

Beginning mile three at the end of mile two, thence south at 726 vs.
B concrete marker set in north line of State Highway, at 776 vs. south line
of Highway, at 825 vs. center line of east-west roadway and the south line
of gsection 1271 the north line of gection 1264 at a point 90.5 vs, west of
thelr east common corners, in all 1800.8 ve, to the end of mile three, in a
field;

Mile 4;

Beginning mile four at the end of mile three, thence south at 818.2
-vs. set C concrete marker under north fence line of east-west lane, at 826
vs. center line of said lane, section corner is east 84.5 vs, in all 1900.8
ve. end of mile four, in field; '

Mile 53

Beginning mile five at the end of mile four, thence south at 332 vs.
cross fenee, at 818.2 vs. “ concrete marker set under north fence line of lane,
at 825.5 vs. eenter line of east-west lane, at 1775 eross fence line, at
1900.8 vs. the end of mile five, in a field.

Mile 6

Beginning mile slx at the end of mile five, thence south at 823 vs.
C conerete marker set under north fence line of lane, at 829.5 vs. center of
east-west roadway, at 1775.7 vs, crogs fence line, in all 1900.8 vs. to the
end of mlle six, in a field.

Mile 7;

Beginning mile seven at the end of mile six, thence south at 816.8 vs
C concrete marker set under north fence line of¥mmit lane, at 826 vs. center

line of east-west roasdwa at 1775 vs, cross fence line, at 1900.8 .
end of mile seven, in & ¥ old. e » W, .
ok SL3s (Page 1.)
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Page 2 . Lynn-Garza Line

Mile 8;

Beginning mile eight at the end of mile seven, thence south at
823.5 va, center line of east-west roadway, Hackberry school house is north
about 200 fect, at 835 vs. set C conerete marker in south fenece line of lam ,
at 1832 vs. cross fence line, at 1900.8 vs, the end of mile eight, in a field.

lille 9;

Beginning mile nine at the end of mile eight, thenc south at 958.4 vs
center line of east-west roadway and the south line of seetion 1252, at a p-int
54 vs, west of its SE cormer, and in the north 1line of gection 1421 at a point
271 varas east of its NW corner, at 950 vs. C concrete marker set in the south
fence line of raodway, in all 1900.8 vs. to the end of mile nine, in a field.

Mile 10;

Beginning mile ten at the end of mile nine, thence socuth at 1047.5 vs
center line of east-west graded rw dway, the south line of seetion 1421 and
the north line sectlon 1420, at & point 276.8 vmaras east of their west corner,
at 1054,8 vs, C concrete marker in south fence line of lane, in all 1900,8
ves to the end of mile ten, in a field.

Mile 11; sps. Gus. (See fedier roac. 7/°8/34, berensly)

Beginning mile elewsn at the(end of mile ten, thence south at 1156.5
ve center line of east-west roadway,\the south line of section 1420 the north
line of seetion 1419 at a polnt ve. east of their west corners, at
1163.7 va, C conerete marker set in the gouth fence line of lane, in all
1900.8 vg, to the end of mile eleven, in a field.

Mile 12;

Beglnning mile twelve at the end of mile eleven, thence south at
1219 vs+. C concrete marker under north fence line of lane, at 1226.5 vs.
center line of east-west roadway, the south line of sectlon 1419 the north
line of geetion 1405, at a point 288.4 vs, east of thelr west corners, in all
1900.8 vs«. to the end of mile twelve, in a field.

Mile 1353

Beginning mile thirteen at the end of mile twelve, thence south at
1279 vs, C concrete marker sget under north fence line of lane, at 1286.5 vs
center line of lane, the south line of section 1405 and the north line of
section 1406 at a point 294.2 vs. east of their west corners, at 1900.8 va.
the end of mile 13, in a field.

Mile 14;

Einning milie fourteen at the end of mile thirteen, thence south at
1336 vse conerete marker set In north fence line of lane, at 1343.5 vs
center line of east-west roadway, the suth line of section 1406 the narth
line of sectlon 1374 at a point 300 vs. east of their west corner, at 1900.8
ve the end of mile fourteen, 1in a fleld;

Mile 153

Boginning mile fiftecn at the end of mile fourteen, thence south at
1394.5 va B concrete marker set in the north line of east-west State Highway,
at 1413 vs center line of highway, the scuth line of section 1374 and the north
line of section 1321, at a point 299 vs. east of their west cornew, at 1900,8
vs. the end of mile fifteen, in a field.

Mile 16;

Beginning mile sixteen at the end of mile fifteen, thence scuth at
1485.5 vs, center line of esast-west graded roadway, the south line of seect.
1321 and the north line of section 1323 at a point 310.6 vs. east of their
west corner, in all 1900.8 va. to the end of mile sixteen, in a field.

Mile 17;

Beginning mile seventeen, at the end of mile sixteen, thenece scuth a

eont. Sy (Pape 2) Lynn-Garze line. JEEH



Page 3 Lynn-Garza Boundary Line
Mile 17 (eont)

1560 vs. c¢enter line of east-west roadway, the south line of section 1323 and
the north line of section 1324, 319.2 varas east of their west ecorner, at
1558 vs. C concrete marker set in south fenee line of lane, in all 1200.8

vs. to the end of mile seventeen, in a fleld.

liile 18;

Beginning mile eighteen at the end of mile seventesy, thenc scuth at
1593 C concrete marker set under north fence line of lane, at 1601 vs.
center of east-west rosdway, &t & point in the south line of section 1324
and the north line of gection 404, at a point 327.8 vs, east of their west
corner, in all 1900.8 vs, to the end of mike eighteen, in a field.

Mile 18;

Haginning mile nineteen at the end of mile eighteen, thence south at
1634 vs, C conerete marker set under north fence line of lane, at 1641 vs.
center line of east-west roadway, in the south line of sgection 404 and the
north line secticn 406 at a point 336.5 vs. east of their west corner, in all
1900.8 w8, to the end of mile nineteen, in a field.

Mile 20;

Bcs%nnin%:mila twenty at the end of mile ninetéen, thence socuth at
1696 vs. fence line and the socuth line section 406, the north line of
section 1359, 345 ve. esst of thelr west corner, and C concrete marker,
at 1900.8 vs, the end of mile twenty, in prairie;

Mile 21;

Beginning mile twenty-one at the end of mile twenty, thence south at
1700 ws: the south lime of gection 1359 the north lins of seetion 1360 at
a point 363.6 vs, easst of their west corner, and in a deed canyon, at
1900.,8 vs, the end of mile twenty-one, in a deep canyon. '

liile 22;

Beginning mile twenty-two at the end of mile twenty-one, thence south
at 197 vs, C concrete marker on high bluff top, at 220 vs, down deep bluff
the north bank of loore's draw canyon, at 1705 vs, cross thasggyth.ltna of
section 1360, the north line of sectiocn 276, at a point 4287 vs, east of
thelr west corner, in:'all 1900.8 vs, to the end of mile twenty-two, in very
ra: gh breaks, along this mile.

Mile 23;

Ba§1nning_mile twenty-three at the end of mile twenty-iwo, thenece
south at 1708 vss the south line of sectlon 276, the north 1ins of section
275, at a point 8 427 vs, east of their west corner, in all 1900.8 vo.

to the end of mile twenty-three, on the west slope of Dead Nigger Draw;

Mile 24;

Beginning mile twenty-four &t the end of mile twenty-three, thence
gouth at 24 vs. C concrete marker on the edge of the plains, at 1708 vs.
fence line, and ¢ eoncrete marker, the south line of section 276 and the
north line of section 392, ot a point 438.5 vs, east of their west corner,
in all 190048 ve, to the end of mile twenty-four, in Nigrer draw;

Mile 2653
Beginning mile twenty-five at the end of mile twenty-four thence
gouth at 1710 vs. C cnq:sgre.markar in the south line of geetion 392,

the north line section #6€74t a point 449.3 vs, east of their west corner,
in all 1900.8 vs, to the end of mile twenty-five, in prairie.

LP #E)Lrnn-ﬁarz& line.
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liile 26th.

Beginning mine twenty-six at the end of mile twenty-five, thence
south at 1711 vs. the south line of section 391, the north line of gsction
400, at & point 459.2 vs. east of their west corner, and C conerete marker,
in all 1900.8 vs, to the end of mile twenty-six, in prairie.

Mile 27;

Bafnnning mile twenty-seven at the end of mile twenty-six, thence
south at 1711 vs, the south line of section 400, the north line of section
397, at a point 470.6 vs. east of theilr west corner, conerete marker, in
all 1900.8 vs, to the end of mile twenty-seven, in prairle.

Mile 28;

Bhginning mile twenty-eight at the end of mile twenty-seven, thence
south at 1712 vs, the south line of section 397, the north line of seetion
1, C conerete marker, at a point that is 482 vs. east of their west eorner,
in all 1900,8 vs, to the end of mile twenty-eight, in prairie.

Mile 29;

Beginning mile twenty-nine at the end of mile twenty-eig ht, thence
south at 762 vs, C conerete marker in east-west fence line, at 1713 vs.
C eoncrgte marker in the south line of spection 1, the north line of section
12, at a point 493.5 vs, east of their west corner, at 1900.8 ve, end of
mile twenty-nine, in prairie.

Mile 30;

Beginning mile thirty at the end of mile twenty-nine, thence south

at 1714 vs,fence line, the south line of section 12 the north line of section
13, at a point 505 vs, east of their west corners, at 1741 vs, A concrete
makker set in pralrie lake, and in the north line of Borden County, as shom

of record in Borden County, the SE eormer of Lynn County, The SW eoyner of
Garza County, county names marked on county cornser plate.

v ¥



L:nin Co. Garza Co.
SEG!HD'I ?H.t't- Blﬂﬂk G\Brt- File T+ACs .&h‘t. Ac. &hﬂti Aﬂf
9 all 24 588 513038 640 1588 254.45 %OM
m‘:sbguf Co. Gmuby'
10 il . 588 F62013 640 13? %ﬁlr """" ]*.g 5‘?.5
§5204,54A
Nry 180-4 24.1
85204.54
NeRy 191.1 134
: T 23
1271 all 1083 511205 640 276 12871  S8+8—
H+Ry 11.1 5.4 5.7
Ry 3.5 2.6 .9
SE 15-3
126 4 Hns.ny 174 - Fé2014 . 640 big $1os _rﬂ” i
T HG- P = .
1263 all 8-11218Ct.174 640 g7 61246 §7j
HWE 14,
8E 13.4
1275 all  E.RR 328 $-11921 640 1276 Glidé 305 254"
NE 135.
SE : 12.4
s Lo
1 all J .Hays 5-19243 640 1279 61646 554 23
NE 12.
5E 11.4
/A aﬁf
1251 all AB&M 1085 511206 640 1272 618.6 275 21
HE 10,9
SE ; 10.5
o s
1252 all Bowles F-13702 676 650 55‘5-4 617 20
NE 10.4
SE / .
1421 a1l 1TTRR 478  5-11923 750 074 347 esadb
NE 48.4
SW 49.
1420 All 1 Johnson Fi13718 750 99.5 684 650.5
NW 200 49.5
SW E0.
1419 A1l  1EL- 200  §-11407 735 L
W 49.6
sSW £50.
1408 a1l 1 194 8§-11401 731 101, 297 630.,6
W 503
W 50.8
13
1406 all 1l Tally 194 F137289 730 _le2.8 T44 627,88
1] 51.2
oW 5146
-4
1374 all ¥.L.Malone Flz2ee4 734 , 706 620,2
NW 52.4
SW 52.4
€33
1321 all 1 HOB 8 5-11331 640(735.51 107.3 322 S3RsT
RW 3 55.
SW 5443
Lynn-Garze Acreage PBiviscn
- 1.
o 2‘.. ¢
eds 56774 b:) ¢

O.

Q'
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ACREAGE DIVISION- Garga-Lynn County Boundary Line.
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#2 Lynn-Garza Aecreage Division;

Lynn Co. Garza Co.
Sec. Part BElk Cert. File T Ag Abst. Ag. Abst. Ae.
1323 a11 1 10 $-11332 737 ‘109,65 325 627.5
NW 54.5
SW 55.
I
1324 all 12 Miller F12267 728 AT 700 616,35
HW 55.4
SW EE_.E ‘
5 0 3
404 ;%1 Rogers 604 F12286 1724 11441 7281 60949
:ﬂﬂ: i &
406 All Rogers 605 F12287 730 1198 728 612,82
g f
1369 All ELRR 549 §-12214 711 120,2 306 aﬁgﬂrﬁ“
1360 all Rogers 549  Fl2289 71l “120,6 723 '590;5
s L
276 Dodson 1155 FE9113 675 132.7 1071 542.3
£a £
275 ELRR 1185 S13980 640 145,7 435 494.3
392 L 166 F12273 640 ‘ 150, 711~ 490
"wET iy
391 all 9 166 $12617 640 168, 871 4880
s, wd3
400 ald 9 406 ‘F12274 640 157416653 TI0 _488v9—
e 2
397 all ¢ 408 S12627 640 160.3 367 4797
i 7h
1 T R 697 512681 640 1456 16446 376  475:9
12 all 10 702 F12272 640 1461 168 709 472
g ¥
13 all 10 703 S12687 640% 2.4 433 5ed
Borden

16288 652.7 &

.Lubbaekhﬂynn-ﬂroaby Garza Corner is in

Long., 101%33' 22.602"
Lat. 33923' 42.134"

Garza-Lynn Dawson corner is in
Long. 101933'22.602"
Let. 32°957'46,134"

I, A.L.Harris, Licensed State Land Surveyor, of Lubbock, Texas, do hereby
certify that the above and foregoing fl@ld notes and acreage division, of the
Lynn-Garza Boundary Line as set out in the Supreme Court Decree, are true and
correct as surveyed by me on the ground, with the chain carriers aforesaid,
duly qualified, and that the lines, merks, and plat attached is truly set forth
herein.

Surveyed April-May 1934.
C.T.Burns, Walter Etlﬂlﬁr;
Jack MoGowan, inmen.

(oeal)
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THE STAT: CF

COULTY OF LYNN {

[, H.C. Story, gounty Clerk or Lynn

County, Texas. do herecy zertify that the foreroing is a true

-

sorrest sony of & Lrrewritten and klue rrint —ar renort of
A.L.Harris, Survevor, who was duly authorized to survey and

war” the boundary iine tetween _ Lynmn Countyr and

Garza, County, torether with its certificate of

autrentizatim, wos tiled for record in durlicate in offica

t~is the 25thda; of liay A0 195 4., "nd dely

recorded the sane dar in Srecial County Line Volume vo.l : one

sony in the Clers Records and one cony in the Surwvavors Recoris

Titmess mv hand and the of “icial seal, et mr of "ice in Tahoka

Texas, this the . 25th, da:- of lay it A, 183 4.,

P éﬁ/ ¢

ﬂ?hﬁ*" ClerV countz, Pexas
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THE STATH OF TEXAS ﬁ
%
COmHTY OF Garza ;
I, J. Lee Bowen, P B e Garza

County. Texas. do herety sertify ihet the fo